
5

6

7

8

9

10

11
>-0. >- (])0wc- 12ZOLLv

cc~-:El8
a >-::: v

13~ :t: -0 c\t
<l;c.:iil~
>-Z>~

14!=a~<l;
OZooWZIIlI<l;cr,"

15f-IlllULL(/)(])lll
aw8~
Wf-tlOl 16occ(])c
-wsoLLIIl ...J
LLaC') 17acc~

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

1 FIRST AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT NO. 32275

2 32275
3 THIS FIRST AMENDMENT TO. CONTRACT NO. 32275 is made and

4 entered, in duplicate, as of July 16, 2012, for reference purposes only, pursuant to

Resolution No. RES-11-0081, adopted by the City Council of the City of Long Beach at its

meeting on July 19, 2011, by and between HAAKER EQUIPMENT COMPANY

("Contractor"), a California corporation, located at 2070 N. White Avenue, La Verne,

California 91750 and the CITY OF LONG BEACH ("City"), a municipal corporation.

WHEREAS, the parties entered Contract No. 32275 whereby Contractor

agreed to provide Elgin Pelican street sweeper parts; and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to extend the term of the Contract and add

$225,000 for a total not to exceed amount of $450,000;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual terms, covenants, and

conditions in Contract No. 32275 and herein, the parties agree as follows:

1. Section 2 of Contract No. 32275 is hereby amended in its entirety to

read as follows:

"2. City shall pay Contractor in due course of payments, following

receipt of an invoice from Contractor and upon acceptance from City for the street

sweeper parts the prices shown in Exhibit "A", a sum not to exceed Four Hundred Fifty

Thousand Dollars ($450,000), including tax."

2. Section 3 of Contract No. 32275 is hereby amended in its entirety to

read as follows:

"3. The term of this Contract shall commence on August 1, 2011, and

shall terminate at midnight on August 1, 2013 unless sooner terminated as provided

herein. The City may terminate this Contract by giving thirty (30) days prior notice of

termination to Contractor. The City has the option to renew this Contract for one (1)

additional one (1) year period, at the discretion of the City Manager."

3. Except as expressly modified herein, all of the terms and conditions
-I
I

ARW:bg A11-01701
L:\Apps\CtyLaW32\WPDocs\D016\P017\00332797.DOC



1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11
>- iD' Ci
wcE 12zCiLLv
a:~:El8
~ ~~ "i 13I-.--0 C\Io:{o(ij~
~:Z>oQ)O> 14_oso:{OZOOwzcoIo:{c.c

15I-I(tl()LLUlQ)(tl
ou.i8~
WI-1i)Ol 16oa:Q)C-w:;:oLLCO .-l
LLOC') 170a:~

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

contained in Contract No. 32275 are ratified and confirmed and shall remain in full force

and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this document to be duly

executed with all formalities required by law as of the date first stated above.

---~(J----,2012

____ J/7 ,2012

"Contractor"

CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal
corporation

_--,~cntCity Managerc-. (<J
___ ~_--=- , 2012 By

City Manager
EXECUTED PURSUANT
TO SECTION 301 OF
THE CITY CHARTER.

This First Amendment to Contract No. 32275 is approved as to form on

__ ---'"':0:...--+-«2'----, 2012.

"City"

By t---4l..JV.-~~~!!IL.:::--------

2
ARW:bg A11-01701
L:\Apps\CtyLaW32\WPDocs\D016\P017\00332797.DOC


